## SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

## MOTION 25-121

## CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF STEVEN LOSLEBEN TO THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY AGRICULTURE ADVISORY BOARD

WHEREAS, SCC 2.06.010 establishes the creation of the Snohomish County Agricultural Advisory Board consisting of eleven members nominated by the County Executive and confirmed by the County Council; and

WHEREAS, the Commission shall serve in an advisory capacity to the County Executive, County Council, Hearing Examiner, the Department of Planning and Development Services, and the Department of Finance; and

WHEREAS, of the eleven members on the Board, one person shall be engaged in each of the following industries: dairy, nursery, livestock, commodity crops, equine, and agricultural direct marketing, and one shall represent diking, drainage and flood control districts located in the Stillaguamish River basin, one representative is nominated by the Snohomish County Farm Bureau, and one person resides in each the Stillaguamish and Snohomish River Basins; and

WHEREAS, the Agriculture Advisory Board and the Office of Agriculture recommend the applicant Steven Losleben to serve on the Board; and

WHEREAS, the Snohomish County Executive nominates Steven Losleben to serve as Agricultural Direct Marketing representative on the Board;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council confirms the appointment of Steven Losleben to the Snohomish County Agricultural Advisory Board with a first term ending four years after county appointment.

PASSED this day of	, 2025.
	SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington
	Council Chair
ATTEST:	

Deputy Clerk of the Council